
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

FEDERAL ADVOCACY  
 

2024 Summer Hike the Hill 
Tuesday, May 21 – Thursday, May 23, 2024  

Event Attendees: 

Member Name Credit Union Home State Email 

Darin Attebury Elevations CU Colorado darin.atteberry@elevationscu.com 

Amy Mertz Brown BECU Washington amymertz.brown@becu.org 
Kevin Cole Mid Oregon CU Oregon kcole@midoregon.com 
Nicole Cypers America First CU Utah (ID / AZ) ncypers@americafirst.com 

Elizabeth Million  Elevations CU Colorado elizabeth.million@elevationscu.com 
Chris Myklebust Canvas CU Colorado chrism@canvas.org 
Chad Olney Pacific Crest FCU Oregon chad@mypcfcu.org 
Todd Pearson Global CU Arizona t.pearson@globalcu.org 
Alison Phelan BECU Washington alison.phelan@becu.org 

Kelly Poldoski Credit Union West Arizona kelly.poldoski@cuwest.org 
Rachel Pross Maps CU Oregon rpross@mapscu.com 
Veronica Riojas Elevations CU Colorado veronica.riojas@elevationscu.com 
Karen Roch Credit Union West Arizona karen.roch@cuwest.org 
Russ Rosendal Salal CU Washington russr@salalcu.org 
John Ruby  Bellco CU Colorado jruby@bellco.org 

Ben Rutledge Gesa CU Washington brutledge@gesa.com 

Michael Watson  Idaho Central CU Idaho mwatson@iccu.com 
 
Hike the Hill Base Camp Hotel:  

  
AC Hotel Washington DC - Capitol Hill / Navy Yard  
867 New Jersey Avenue SE, Washington, DC 20003  
 
Day by Day Agenda:  
(All meetings time are in EDT -- times and locations are subject to rapid change) 
 
Tuesday, May 21, 2024 
  

Travel Day                               
 

Dinner on your own (recommendations can be provided) 
 

6:45 p.m.                  Optional Event – Washington Nationals vs. Minnesota Twins  
   Nationals Park - 1500 S Capitol St SE, Washington, DC  
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Wednesday, May 22, 2024 
 

8:00 – 8:15 a.m.        Breakfast   
    AC Hotel – Navy Yard – Capitol Room (11th Floor)   
  

8:15 – 9:15 a.m.        Association Issue Briefing   
   
9:20 a.m.                 Leave for Capitol Hill / National Credit Union Administration 
 
Group #1    NCUA Board Meeting & Individual Board Member Meetings 
  

10:00 a.m.        Attend the May NCUA Board Meeting  
 
11:00 a.m.   Meeting with NCUA Board Member Tanya Otsuka  
 
11:30 a.m.   Meeting with NCUA Board Member Kyle Hauptman 
 

Group #2    Directly to Capitol Hill 
 

10:00 – 11:30 a.m.      Congressional Delegation Meetings    
                                              U.S. Capitol Hill – House & Senate Office Buildings   
 
12:00 p.m.                  Full Group Lunch with NCUA Leadership and Staff  
    Theismann’s Restaurant – 1800 Diagonal Rd, Ste. A, Alexandria, VA     
 

2:00 – 4:30 p.m.  Continue Congressional Delegation Meetings    
                                              U.S. Capitol Hill – House & Senate Office Buildings   
 

4:30 p.m.                  ACUPAC Support Gathering with GoWest Delegation Members  
• Rep. Jason Crow (D-CO-6)  (Tentative) 
• Rep. Greg Stanton (D-AZ-1)  (Tentative) 

    Credit Union House – 403 C St NE, Washington, DC 20002  
 

6:30 p.m.                          Group Dinner – Officina 
    1120 Maine Ave SW, Washington, DC 20024  
 
Thursday, May 23, 2024 
   

Breakfast on your Own   
   
9:30 a.m.   Depart for CFPB Headquarters   
 

10:00 a.m.   Meeting with CFPB Leadership   
                                              1700 G Street NW., Washington, DC 20552  
 

12:00 p.m.   Meeting with Federal Reserve Leadership 
    Location TBD 
 

1:00 – 4:30 p.m.  Continue Congressional Delegation Meetings    
                                              U.S. Capitol Hill – House & Senate Office Buildings   
 
Travel Home Early Evening or Friday   
 
Dinner on your own    


